Technical Data
A40B Series Precision
Current Shunts
Precision, low inductance shunts for dc
and ac current metrology
Intended for broad coverage of current measurement
applications, the A40B Set consists of 14 low-
inductance coaxial current shunts, leads, adapters

Less than 90 days: -20 °C to 40 °C
Less than one year: -20 °C to 30 °C
Charging time (from fully discharged): 100 minutes
Maximum operating time between charges
Maximum output load (11 mA): 18 hours
High impedance load: 24 hours
Recommended cooling period: 100 minutes
To prevent loss of battery capacity recharge at least
twice per year.
6  Fluke Calibration     A40B Series Precision Current Shunts
Ordering Information
Models
A40B/SET 	 Complete set of 14 shunts with recommended
connectors and adapters, leads and transit case.
A40B-001MA 	 1 mA Current Shunt
A40B-010MA 	 10 mA Current Shunt
A40B-020MA 	 20 mA Current Shunt
A40B-050MA 	 50 mA Current Shunt
A40B-100MA 	 100 mA Current Shunt
A40B-200MA 	 200 mA Current Shunt
A40B-500MA 	 500 mA Current Shunt
A40B-1A 	 1 A Current Shunt
A40B-2A 	 2 A Current Shunt
A40B-5A 	 5 A Current Shunt
A40B-10A 	 10 A Current Shunt
A40B-20A 	 20 A Current Shunt
A40B-50A 	 50 A Current Shunt
A40B-100A 	 100 A Current Shunt
Options and accessories
A40B-ADAPT/LC 	 LC Male to LC Male adapter1
A40B-ADAPT/LCN 	 LC Female to N Male inter-series adapter1
A40B-APAPT/SPADE	LC Male to Spade Terminal Adapter
A40B-LEAD/4MM 	 N to 4 mm double banana connector2
A40B-LEAD/N 	 N male to N male lead1
A40B-CASE 	 Fiberglass Transit Case
1883673 	 UKAS Accredited Calibration
1A quantity of one of this accessory item is included in the A40B/SET
2A quantity of two of this accessory item is included in the A40B/SET
Specialized accessories (recommended when calibrating
A40B series shunts)
A40B-CAL/LC 	 High current adapter to connect two shunts in series
for measurement (LC to LC)
A40B-CAL/N 	 Low current adapter to connect two shunts in series
for measurement (N to N)
Fluke Calibration
PO Box 9090,
Everett, WA 98206 U.S.A.